Contact Information: Naked Karate Girls Jimmy King 513-378-3678 Jimmykingnkg@gmail.com



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Newport Syndicate - Kickin' it for A Cause Featuring Naked Karate Girls Announces Sponsors for Upcoming Fundraiser Event

Cincinnati, OH – March 24, 2025 – The Naked Karate Girls band is proud to announce the generous sponsors who have partnered with us to make our upcoming Kickin' It for A Cause a resounding success. The event, scheduled for April 12, 2025, at <u>The Newport Syndicate</u>, aims to raise much needed funds for 3 area charities. Those charities are: <u>Rescue Me Animal Advocacy</u>, <u>The Starfish Foundation</u>, and the <u>Special Olympics of Northern Kentucky</u>.

This year's fundraiser is made possible through the support of our esteemed sponsors, including

- Platinum Sponsor: <u>Performance Lexus of Northern Kentucky</u>
- Gold Sponsors: <u>Cindy Shetterly- Keller Williams Realty Service</u> and <u>STEP CG</u> (a Covington based tech & security company)
- "Friends Of Kickin' It" Sponsors: 360 American Title Services and Evident Visual.

"We are incredibly grateful for the support of our sponsors, whose contributions enable us to bring this event to life and further our mission of raising much needed funds for these local charities, Furthermore, these sponsors are allowing the event to give 100% of the gross ticket proceeds to the charities" said Glenn Kukla of Naked Karate Girls. "Their dedication to Kickin' It For a Cause is inspiring, and we look forward to a successful event together."

The title sponsor, The Newport Syndicate, is donating an entire hospitality package for 355 guests. NKG Band is performing for free.

Kickin' It For a Cause will feature the Naked Karate Girl bands performing and giving it their all in an effort aimed at engaging attendees and fostering support for our cause. The event organizers are encouraging the community members to join us in this meaningful effort by attending, donating, or spreading the word.

Special celebrity emcee, Brett Buganiski of WCPO (Channel 9) will also be joining us to help keep the party going throughout the evening.

For more information about the event, sponsorship opportunities, or ways to contribute, please visit <u>www.nakedkarategirls.com/kickinitforacause</u> or contact Erica McLachlin via email at <u>nkgva1@gmail.com</u>